
CANDIDATE(S) ELECTED

QUOTA

NUMBER OF SEATS

VALID POLL

INVALID BALLOT PAPERS

TOTAL ELECTORATELocal Election

CONSTITUENCY OF

Dún Laoghaire LEA - Dún 

Laoghaire-Rathdown

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Transfer of 

Kelly, Lynch 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

O'Sullivan 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

Degani 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

Mills votes 

and result

Transfer of 

Kivlehan 

votes and 

result

Transfer of 

O'Brien 

votes and 

result

Degani, Orli (Non-P.)  
591

+114
705

+16
721

-721
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

Durkan, JP (FG)  
1,590

+4
1,594

+63
1,657

+65
1,722

+65
1,787

+16
1,803

+27
1,830

 * Fayne, Mary (FG)  
1,543

+6
1,549

+52
1,601

+59
1,660

+61
1,721

+20
1,741

+30
1,771

 * Hall, Lorraine (FG)  
1,936

+8
1,944

 
1,944

 
1,944

 
1,944

 
1,944

 
1,944

 * Halpin, Melisa (PBP)  
1,568

+26
1,594

+18
1,612

+98
1,710

+222
1,932

+53
1,985

 
1,985

Joseph, Thomas (Lab)  
1,259

+7
1,266

+35
1,301

+91
1,392

+187
1,579

+99
1,678

+212
1,890

Kelly, Sara (Non-P.)  
140

-140
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 * Kivlehan, Tom (Grn)  
1,749

+14
1,763

+55
1,818

+85
1,903

+254
2,157

-214
1,943

 
1,943

Lynch, Cathy (Non-P.)  
269

-269
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

Mills, Hugo (SD)  
900

+11
911

+35
946

+51
997

-997
-

 
-

 
-

 * Moylan, Justin (FF)  
1,368

+4
1,372

+328
1,700

+25
1,725

+43
1,768

+5
1,773

+76
1,849

O'Brien, Shane (SF)  
937

+20
957

+20
977

+22
999

+58
1,057

+15
1,072

-1,072
-

O'Sullivan, Colette (FF)  
696

+6
702

-702
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

 
-

Tóibín, Máiréad (Ant)  
997

+97
1,094

+40
1,134

+82
1,216

+38
1,254

+6
1,260

+274
1,534

 201

 15,543

 7

 1,943

Lorraine Hall

Tom Kivlehan

Melisa Halpin

Thomas Joseph

Justin Moylan

JP Durkan

Mary Fayne
07-Jun-2024

 36,391
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Returning Officer Date

/                   /

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Non-Transferable not 

effective

92

92

40

132

143

275

69

344 344

453

797

Total     15,543     15,543     15,543     15,543     15,543     15,543     15,543
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